Joshua
Reid

Chairman Charlton

David
Angela
Lori
Jeffrey
Lucy
Deanna
Robert
Lawrence
Ervin
Michael
Stephen
Justice Cheri
Julie
Jason

Bill

Jon

John
Jeffrey
Judge Louis
Kyla
Deborah
Richard

Judge Christopher

Ashley
Dusty
Clifton

Prof. Kenneth
Mary Claire
A. Todd
William
Thomas
Joseph
Colleen
Judge Ann
Colin
Christopher
Benjamin
Melanie
Judge Max
Shannon
Stephen
Erin

Adams
Adams, Jr.
Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
Ammons
Anderson
Anderson
Aylward
Baker
Ball, Jr.
Barnett
Baynard
Beasley
Beavers
Benton
Berg
Berkelhammer
Beyer
Blackwell
Bledsoe, Il
Block
Bowers
Boyette
Bragg
Brathwaite
Bredeson
Brinson
Broun
Brown
Brown
Brown
Buckley
Budd
Byers
Calabria
Campbell
Campbell
Chesson
Chiavatti
Cogburn
Colangelo
Coles
Collins
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Patrick Harper & Dixon LLP

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC
NC Industrial Commission

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Ragsdale Liggett PLLC

Young Moore & Henderson PA

Walker Allen Grice Ammons & Foy LLP
McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC

Smith Anderson LLP

Golding Holden & Pope LLP

Willson Jones Carter & Baxley PA

Ball Barden Cury, PA

Patrick Harper & Dixon LLP

Ennis Baynard Morton & Medlin PA

NC Supreme Court

Campbell University School of Law

Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP
Rimkus Consulting Group

Ellis & Winters LLP

Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
NC Business Court

Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham LLP
Pinto Coates Kyre & Bowers PLLC

Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog LLP

NC Superior Court

Ellis & Winters LLP

Matson Driscoll & Damico

Smith Anderson LLP

UNC School of Law

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Hunton & Williams LLP

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC

Bell Davis & Pitt PA

NC Court of Appeals

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
CaseWorks

US District Court, Western District of NC
Queen City Court Reporting

Nexsen Pruet PLLC

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP

PO Box 218
One West Fourth St.
4336 Mail Service Center

BOA Corp Center 42nd Floor 100 North Tryon St.

PO Box 31507

P.O. Box 31627

PO Box 2047

PO Box 30307

PO Box 2611

6701 Carmel Road, Ste. 105
6701 Carmel Rd., Ste. 475

18 N.Spruce St.

PO Box 218

PO Box 1327

PO Box 1841

225 Hillsborough St., Ste. 101
401 S. Tryon St., Ste. 3000
5900 Northwood Business Pkwy., Ste. J
300 N. Greene Street, Suite 800
401 S. Tryon St., Ste. 3000
6770 Parker Farm Dr., Ste. 300
832 East 4th St., Ste. 9600

PO Box 19207

3203 Brassfield Road

PO Box 27808

PO Drawer 829

PO Box 33550

14045 Ballantyne Corp. Place, Ste. 350
PO Box 2611

140 W. Franklin St., Apt. 607
PO Box 30397

101 S Tryon St., Ste. 3500

104 S. Main St.

4131 Parklake Ave., Ste. 300
PO Box 30516

PO Box 21029

PO Box 888

PO Box 30397

PO Box 30307

BOA Corp Center 42nd Floor 100 North Tryon St.

811 9th St., Ste. 260

200 US Courthouse Bldg., 100 Otis Street
PO Box 33364

227 W. Trade St., Ste. 1550

6770 Parker Farm Dr., Ste. 300

Hickory
Winston-Salem
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Goldsboro
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Asheville
Hickory

Wrightsville Beach

Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Greensboro
Charlotte
Wilmington
Charlotte
Raleigh
Greensboro
Raleigh
Monroe
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Charlotte
Greenville
Raleigh
Raleigh
Winston-Salem
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Durham
Asheville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Wilmington

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

28603
27101
27699
28202
27622
27622
27533
28230
27602
28226
28230
28802
28603
28480
27601
27603
28202
28289
27401
28202
28405
28202
27619
27410
27611
28111
27636
28277
27602
27516
28230
28280
29601
27607
27622
27120
27602
28230
28230
28202
27705
28801
28233
28202
28405



Judge Robert
James
Alexandria
Kimberly
Laura

Tricia

Robert
C.Michael
Judge Richard
Mary

Jessica

Julia

Sandra
Judge Margaret
Sidney

Eric

Justice Robert
Trudy

Deryl

J. Nicholas
Donald
Judge Robert
Kristie

Dean Keith
Elizabeth
David

Chief Judge Jim
Mel

William
Jacqueline
Matt
Jonathan
Mark

Kent

Louise

Scott

Sonny
Edward
Ashley
Christopher
Roland

David
Ann-Patton
Justin
Justice Robin

Conrad
Cooney, Il
Cury

Davis
DePasquale
Derr
Desmond
Dickinson, PE
Dietz

Dillon

Dixon

Dixon
Donaldson, PhD
Eagles
Eagles, Jr.
Edgerton
Edmunds, Jr.
Edwards
Edwards
Ellis

Ennis

Ervin
Farwell
Faulkner
Franks
Galbavy
Gale
Garofalo
Graebe
Grant
Groebe

Hall

Hamlet
Hamrick
Harris

Hart
Haynes
Hennessey, IV
Hensley
Hinnant
Hoffman
Hood
Hornthal
Howard
Hudson
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US District Court, Western District of NC
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC
Ball, Barden & Cury PA

Bennett & Guthrie PLLC

The Warren Group, Inc.

LincolnDerr PLLC

Smith Anderson LLP

Exponent

NC Court of Appeals

Ellis & Winters LLP

Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP
Young Moore & Henderson PA

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC
NC District Court

Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP

Roberts & Stevens PA

NC Supreme Court

Liberty University School of Law

Liberty University School of Law

Poyner Spruill LLP

Ennis Baynard Morton & Medlin PA

NC Superior Court

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Liberty University School of Law
McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC

NC Business Court

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Lawyers Mutual

Roberts & Stevens PA

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC
Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP
Hamlet & Associates PLLC

Davis & Hamrick LLP

UNC School of Law

Sumrell Sugg Carmichael Hicks & Hart PA
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC
Robinson Bradshaw & Hinson PA
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Barnwell Whaley Patterson & Helms, LLC
Matson Driscoll & Damico

Patrick Harper & Dixon LLP

Roberts & Stevens PA

McGuireWoods LLP

NC Supreme Court

235 Charles R. Jonas Bldg., 401 West Trade St.

301 S. College St., Ste. 3500
18 North Spruce Street

1560 Westbrook Plaza Dr.
7805 St. Andrews Rd.

6000 Fairview Rd., Ste. 655
PO Box 2611

3350 Peachtree Rd NE, Ste. 1125
1018 S Hawthorne Rd

P.O. Box 33550

401 S. Tryon St., Ste. 3000
PO Box 31627

One West Fourth Street

PO Box 351

PO Box 27525

PO Box 7647

One W. Morgan St.

1971 University Blvd.

1971 University Blvd.

PO Box 353

PO Box 1327

PO Box 796

4131 Parklake Ave., Ste. 300
1971 University Blvd.

10 Brook Street, Ste. 200

PO Box 30307

211 N. Greene St.

PO Box 30397

5020 Weston Pkwy., Ste. 200
PO Box 7647

One West Fourth Street

PO Box 389

5215 Junction Park Circle, #202
PO Box 20039

323 W. Barbee Chapel Rd.
PO Box 889

One West Fourth St.

101 N. Tryon St., Ste. 1900
4131 Parklake Ave., Ste. 300
1427 Military Cutoff Road, Suite 202
14045 Ballantyne Corp. Place, Ste. 350
PO Box 218

PO Box 7647

PO Box 27507

PO Box 1841

Charlotte
Charlotte
Asheville
Winston-Salem
Irmo

Charlotte
Raleigh
Atlanta
Winston Salem
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Winston Salem
Raleigh
Raleigh
Asheville
Raleigh
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Rocky Mount

Wrightsville Beach

Morganton
Raleigh
Lynchburg
Asheville
Charlotte
Greensboro
Charlotte

Cary

Asheville
Winston-Salem
Raleigh
Wilmington
Winston-Salem
Chapel Hill
New Bern
Winston-Salem
Charlotte
Raleigh
Wilmington
Charlotte
Hickory
Asheville
Raleigh
Raleigh

NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

28202
28202
28801
27103
29063
28210
27602
30326
27103
27636
28202
27622
27101
27602
27611
28802
27602
24515
24515
27802
28480
28680
27612
24515
28803
28230
27401
28230
27513
28802
27101
27602
28412
27120
27517
28563
27101
28246
27607
28403
28277
28603
28802
27611
27602



Margaret
Kenneth
Phillip

M.
Tracey
Jeffrey
Daniel
Stephen
Jeffrey
Christopher
Hatcher
John
Mark
Jeffrey
Kenneth
Paul
Deborah
Laura
Andrew
Mark
David
Brooke
Judge Ola
Sara
Isaac

J.

John
Lee

Amy
Kimberly
Dayatra
James
Daniel
Tammy

Chief Judge Linda
Judge Gregory

Bette
Viral
Shannon
Jeffrey
Michael
Sandra
Larry

B.

Mark

Hunt

Hunt
Jackson
Jones
Jones
Kadis
Katzenbach
Keadey
Keister
Kelly

Kincheloe, Jr.

Kubis
Kurdys
Kuykendal
Kyre, Jr.
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lax

Leach
Levy
Lewis
Lewis
Lincoln
Linnartz
Little
Madden
Manchester
Marescalco
Marston
Matthews
McAlister
McCullough
McCutchen
McGee
McGuire
McKenzie
Mehta
Metcalf
Misenheimer
Mitchell
Mitterling
Moore
Morton
Nelson
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NC State Bar

Roberts & Stevens PA

Roberts & Stevens PA

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham LLP
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog LLP

Office of the University Counsel, UNC Chapel Hill

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
Gallivan White & Boyd PA

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham LLP
Roberts & Stevens PA

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC

Pinto Coates Kyre & Bowers PLLC

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Huseby, Inc.

Safe Alliance

McNair Law Firm

Orbock Ruark & Dillard PC

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
NC Superior Court

Lincoln Derr PLLC

Smith Anderson LLP

Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham LLP
Smith Anderson LLP

Huseby, Inc.

PT&C/LWG

Brooks Pierce LLP

Local Government Federal Credit Union
McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC

Littler Mendelson PC

NC Court of Appeals

NC Business Court

Exponent

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Lewis & Roberts PLLC

Smith Anderson LLP

Ragsdale Liggett PLLC

Applied Building Sciences

Ennis Baynard Morton & Medlin PA
Rimkus Consulting Group

217 E. Edenton St.

54 Greenleaf Circle

PO Box 7647

PO Box 30397

PO Box 19207

PO Box 30397

PO Box 27808

Campus Box #9105

PO Box 30516

6805 Morrison Blvd., Ste. 200

PO Box 30397

22 Pack Square, Ste. 800

PO Box 7647

PO Box 30307

3203 Brassfield Road

PO Box 30397

1230 West Morehead St., Ste. 408
720 East 4th St., Ste. 204

301 S. Tryon St., Ste. 1615

1590 Westbrook Plaza Dr., Ste. 102
PO Box 30397

PO Box 30397

310 Government Center Dr.

4350 Congress Street, Suite 575
P.O. Box 2611

PO Box 19207

PO Box 2611

1230 West Morehead St., Ste. 408
5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 900
PO Box 26000

323 W. Jones St., Ste. 600

PO Box 30307

PO Box 30307

815 Connecticut Ave., Ste. 400
PO Box 888

PO Box 989

9 Strathmore Rd.

PO Box 30307

PO Box 30397

PO Box 17529

PO Box 2611

PO Box 31507

5601 Seventy Seven Center Dr., Ste. 225
PO Box 1327

5900 Northwood Business Pkwy., Ste. J

Raleigh
Asheville
Asheville
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Asheville
Asheville
Charlotte
Greensboro
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Winston-Salem

Charlotte
Charlotte
Bolivia
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
Atlanta
Greensboro
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte

Washington D.C.

Raleigh
Raleigh
Natick
Charlotte
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte

Wrightsville Beach

Charlotte

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
MA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27601
28804
28802
28230
27619
28230
27611
27599
27622
28211
28230
28801
28802
28230
27410
28230
28208
28202
28282
27103
28230
28230
28461
28209
27602
27619
27602
28208
30342
27420
27603
28230
28230

27602
27602
01760
28230
28230
27619
27602
27622
28217
28480
28269



Isaac
Bradley
Leslie
Thomas
Thomas
Gary
Lucienne
Katherine
James
Judge Marvin
William
Bonnie
Terence
Richard
Simon
Josh
Steven
Alan
Douglas
Luke

Al
Elizabeth
Robin
Rodney
Patricia
William
Claude
Shelli
Elzbieta
Christopher
Allen

D. Clark
John
Beth
Robert
Judge Linda
R. Palmer
Samuel
Samuel
Judge Alan
Rebecca
Jay

Joel

Jeb

Jerry

Northup, Jr.
Overcash
Packer
Packer
Page
Parsons
Peoples
Pomroy
Pope
Pope, Jr.
Rapp

Refinski-Knight

Reynolds
Rivera
Roberts
Rogers
Rowe
Ruley
Ruley
Sbarra
Schweickhardt
Scott
Seelbach
Sherman
Shields
Silverman
Simons, Jr.
Simontacchi
Sirois
Skinner
Smith
Smith, Jr.
Spainhour
Stanfield
Starnes
Stephens
Sugg
Thompson
Thompson, Jr.
Thornburg
Thornton
Tobin
Turner
Vaughn
Walters, Jr.
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Northup McConnell & Sizemore PLLC
Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP

Ellis & Winters LLP

Gordon & Rees LLP

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Brooks Pierce LLP

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
Northup McConnell & Sizemore PLLC
Golding Holden & Pope LLP

NC Superior Court

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC

Harris Creech Ward & Blackerby PA
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC
Engineering Systems Inc.

Poyner Spruill LLP

Bell Davis & Pitt PA

Law Offices of Douglas A. Ruley

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Applied Building Sciences

Williams Mullen PC

Wall Templeton & Haldrup PA

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Wall Templeton & Haldrup PA

Smith Anderson LLP

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Queen City Court Reporting

Broughton Wilkins Sugg & Thompson PLLC
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo, LLP
Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
LincolnDerr PLLC

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC

NC Court of Appeals

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Smith Anderson LLP

Yates McLamb & Weyher LLP

NC Superior Court

Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham LLP
Young Moore & Henderson PA

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo, LLP
Littler Mendelson PC

123 Biltmore Avenue

401 S. Tryon St., Ste. 3000
PO Box 33550

421 Fayetteville St., Ste. 330
PO Box 30397

PO Box 1800

PO Box 2137

123 Biltmore Avenue

6701 Carmel Road, Ste. 105
Buncombe Co. Courthouse, 60 Court Plaza
PO Box 749

PO Box 1168

PO Box 30397

401 S. Tryon St., Ste. 3000

1 West 4th St.

3310 Green Park Circle

PO Box 353

PO Box 21029

P.O. Box 2227

PO Box 30397

1890 Milford St.

PO Box 1000

1001 Wade Ave., Ste. 423
PO Box 30307

4131 Parklake Ave., Ste. 300
1001 Wade Ave., Ste. 423
PO Box 2611

6000 Fairview Rd., Ste. 1000
PO Box 33364

150 Fayetteville St., Ste. 1900
P.O. Box 30397

300 N. Greene St., Ste. 1400
PO Box 2137

4350 Congress Street, Suite 575
PO Box 30307

1 West Morgan St.

PO Box 30397

PO Box 2611

PO Box 2889

Buncombe Co. Courthouse, 60 Court Plaza
PO Box 19207

PO Box 31627

4131 Parklake Ave

6770 Parker Farm Dr., Ste. 300
100 N. Tryon St., Ste. 4150

Asheville
Charlotte
Raleigh

Raleigh

Charlotte
Raleigh

Asheville
Asheville
Charlotte
Asheville

Wrightsville Beach

New Bern
Charlotte
Charlotte

Winston-Salem

Charlotte
Rocky Mount

Winston-Salem

Leicester
Charlotte
Charleston
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Greensboro
Asheville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Asheville
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Wilmington
Charlotte

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

28801
28202
27636
27601
28230
27602
28802
28801
28226
28801
28405
28563
28210
28202
27101
28217
27802
27120
28748
28230
29405
27602
27605
28230
27607
27605
27602
28230
28233
27602
28210
21827
28802
28209
28230
27601
28230
27602
27602
28801
27619
27622
27612
28405
28202



David

Kirk

Jeff

Judge Ebern
Jacob

Dixie
William
Judge Frank
James

John
Raymond
James

Mark

Brian

David

C. Rob

F. Lach
Rebecca
Daniel

Ward
Warner
Warren
Watson, Il
Wellman
Wells
Whitehead
Whitney
Wilde
Willardson
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Wilson 111
Zemp, Jr.
Zoller
Zureich
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Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog LLP

Smith Anderson LLP

The Warren Group, Inc.

NC Superior Court

Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham LLP
Ellis & Winters LLP

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
US District Court, Western District of NC
Roberts & Stevens PA

Willardson Law Firm

McAngus Goudelock & Courie PLLC
Roberts & Stevens PA

Robson Forensic, Inc.

Yates McLamb & Weyher LLP

Engineering Systems Inc.

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Roberts & Stevens PA

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP
Lawyers Mutual

PO Box 27808

PO Box 2611

7805 St. Andrews Rd.

PO Box 556

PO Box 19207

300 N. Greene Street, Suite 800
4131 Parklake Ave., Ste. 300

Charles R. Jonas Fed. Bldg., 401 W. Trade St.

PO Box 7647

206 E. Main St.

PO Box 30307

PO Box 7647

215 East Bay St., Ste. 400
PO Box 2889

3310 Green Park Circle
PO Box 30397

PO Box 7647

PO Box 30397

5020 Weston Pkwy., Ste. 200

Raleigh
Raleigh
Irmo
Wilmington
Raleigh
Greensboro
Raleigh
Charlotte
Asheville
Wilkesboro
Charlotte
Asheville
Charleston
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Asheville
Charlotte
Cary

NC
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27611
27602
29063
28402
27619
27401
27612
28202
28802
28697
28230
28802
29401
27602
28217
28230
28802
28230
27513



